## FOI 0271/2023 Response

## Request

This request relates to admissions to your trust (FAEs) with a primary or secondary diagnosis of an eating disorder (please include all eating disorders - i.e. ICD10 code F50 - Eating Disorders).

if possible, provide the data in relation in inpatients and community patients separately. But if that pushes the request over the time limits, please just provide the data for inpatients.

- 1. Please state the number of FAEs with a diagnosed eating disorder that were **discharged** from your trust in:
  - a) 2018
  - b) 2019
  - c) 2020
  - d) 2021
  - e) 2022
  - f) Total (1 Jan 2018 to 31 Dec 2022)
- 2. Please break down the early totals above by patient **BMI at time of discharge** in the following categories:
  - i. BMI > 18.5
  - ii. BMI 17-18.5
  - iii. BMI 16-16.99
  - iv. BMI 15-15.99
  - v. BMI <15kg

For ease, I have created a table template that can be completed. Please also find it attached.

Number of FAEs with a diagnosed eating disorder that were discharged from your trust, by BMI at time of discharge:						
	Q1	Q2.i	Q2.ii	Q2.iii	Q2.iv	Q2.v
	Total discharged	BMI > 18.5	BMI 17- 18.5	BMI 16- 16.99	BMI 15- 15.99	BMI <15kg
2018						- 0
2019						
2020						
2021						
2022						
Total (1 Jan 2018 to 31 Dec 2022)						

## Response

Please see the table below and note the following:

- The data relates to distinct count of service users with an eating disorder diagnosis discharged from inpatients by year and BMI recorded at discharge.
- Where the same service user has had more than one discharge in a year, only one discharge is counted against that year.
- Some service users may also be represented in the community data below if they had a community referral discharged in that same year.

	a) < 15	b) 15-15.99	c) 16-16.99	d) 17-18.5	e) > 18.5	f) Not Recorded	Total
2018	0	0	0	0	0	0	37
2019	0	0	0	0	0	0	47
2020	3	2	2	2	4	33	46
2021	0	3	0	0	0	22	25
2022	1	0	2	2	0	19	24

Please see the table below and note the following:

- The data relates to distinct count of service users with an eating disorder diagnosis discharged from community services by year and BMI recorded at discharge.
- Where the same service user has had more than one discharge in a year, only one discharge is counted against that year.
- Some service users may also be represented in the inpatient data above if they had an inpatient discharge in that same year

	a) < 15	b) 15-15.99	c) 16-16.99	d) 17-18.5	e) > 18.5	f) Not Recorded	Total
2018	0	0	0	0	0	211	211
2019	0	0	0	0	0	261	261
2020	3	1	1	1	9	235	250
2021	0	0	2	5	13	194	214
2022	3	1	1	0	11	159	175